TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voex, Inc.		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntelePeer, Inc.	
Street Address:	2855 Campus Drive, Suite 200	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77260074	INTELEPEER
Serial Number:	77260067	INTELEPEER
Serial Number:	77260040	INTELEPEER
Serial Number:	77259994	INTELEPEER
Serial Number:	77260059	INTELEPEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 858 675-5070

 Email:
 tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Abrams/Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22572-0006001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0584 \$140.00 77260074

900131380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Abrams	
Signature:	/ama/	
Date:	04/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=namechangevoex#page1.tif source=namechangevoex#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0585



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VOEX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VOEX, INC." TO "INTELEPEER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4231218 8100 071018867



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6002166

DATE: 09-14-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0586

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:08 PM 09/14/2007 FILED 03:56 PM 09/14/2007 SRV 071018867 - 4231218 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
VOEX, INC.

Voex, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

 Article FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: IntelePeer, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of
 Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the
 State of Delaware.
- 3. This amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Voex, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Andre Simone, Chief Financial Officer, this 14th day of September, 2007.

Voex, Inc.

By: /s/ Andre Simone
Andre Simone, Chief Financial Officer

PA\10510875.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0587